© 2003 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com C3P 1
C3P\032003\Q1
Three-Phase Output 25A 280 Vac
DC control
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Three-phase solid-state relay in a compact SIP
package
• High-temperature plastic housing for mechanical

C3P24D25 25A, 280 Vac
C3P24D25C 25A, 280 Vac
Part Number Explanation
Series C3P
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 24 = 240 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on
3) Thermal pad available, contact factory
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — C3P relay; dimensions in inches (mm)
INPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range
C3P24D25 10 30 Vdc
C3P24D25C 3.5 10 Vdc
Input Current Range 9 30 mA
Must Turn-off Voltage 1 Vdc
Input Resistance                    (See Figure 2)
Reverse Voltage
C3P24D25 30 V
C3P24D25C 10 V
2.8
(71.12)
0.325
(8.26)
C3P
TELEDYNE RELAYS THREE POLE
0.500
(12.70)
1.090
(27.69)
0.450
(11.43)
0.150 TYP.
(3.81)
0.150
(3.81)
MAX 0.140 OF
CERAMIC
0.050 X 0.020 THICK
(1.27 X 0.51)
WEIGHT: 1.093 oz. (31g)
3.200
(81.28)
0.193
(4.90)
.500
(12.7)
AC
POLE
A
AC
POL
B
AC
POLE
C
CONTROL
IN
+ — A1 C2C1B2B1A2
CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC
Figure 2 — Control Characteristics
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
0
5